

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1459 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MEERUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DABUR INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 11/11/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applicant seeks early hearing of the appeal b

ut it appears

from the order dated 17th February, 2003, that only notice has been issued and the appeal has not been admitted so far.

List the appeal to consider the matter for admission on a miscellaneous day after two weeks.

The application shall be listed along with the appeal.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master